
Grinnell Invitational
Varsity Girls     Ahrens Recreation Complex, Grinnell, IA     9/5/2017     Partly Cloudy, Wind NNW 10-20mph & 64°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Pella                          4    6    7   10   14   16   33   =  41      21:00      0:51
    2   Grinnell                       1    9   13   21   30   37   41   =  74      21:08      3:21
    3   Ottumwa                        2    5   17   23   32             =  79      21:17      2:54
    4   Williamsburg                   8   15   18   27   47   65   77   = 115      21:58      2:35
    5   Benton Community              22   24   25   39   50   51   55   = 160      22:34      2:00
    6   Newton                        12   31   36   54   56   69   70   = 189      23:02      3:11
    7   Oskaloosa                     11   26   44   63   66   68   76   = 210      23:26      4:20
    8   Vinton-Shellsburg             34   43   45   46   48   61   67   = 216      23:24      1:18
    9   Knoxville                     19   38   52   53   58   60   64   = 220      23:34      2:56
   10   Lynnville-Sully               28   35   42   59   62   78   80   = 226      23:34      2:45
   11   Carlisle                       3   49   72   74   79   86        = 277      24:43      6:40
   12   Montezuma                     20   29   73   81   84   85   87   = 287      25:35      8:09
   13   Belle Plaine                  40   57   71   75   82   83   88   = 325      25:36      4:31

 Incomplete Teams:  South Tama
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Mary Blanchard               SO    Grinnell                          19:03      6:08
      2       2   Kylie Latham                 SR    Ottumwa                           19:36      6:18
      3       3   Megan Sievers                JR    Carlisle                          20:07      6:29
      4       4   Caroline McMartin            SO    Pella                             20:32      6:37
      5       5   Alli Bookin-Nosbisch         SO    Ottumwa                           20:49      6:42
      6       6   Annika Pingel                SR    Pella                             20:56      6:44
      7       7   Ashley Blommers              FR    Pella                             21:01      6:46
      8       8   Grace Schaefer               SO    Williamsburg                      21:04      6:47
      9       9   Nola Conner                  SO    Grinnell                          21:08      6:48
     10      10   Chelsea Jorgensen            FR    Pella                             21:09      6:48
     11      11   Lauren Coon                  JR    Oskaloosa                         21:09      6:49
     12      12   Rachel Rhoads                JR    Newton                            21:13      6:50
     13      13   Anjali Jones                 SO    Grinnell                          21:14      6:50
     14      14   Makayla Kruse                JR    Pella                             21:23      6:53
     15      15   Kaitlin Wille                JR    Williamsburg                      21:24      6:53
     16      16   Erica Halstead               SR    Pella                             21:27      6:54
     17      17   Meghan Coulter               FR    Ottumwa                           21:32      6:56
     18      18   Megan Rathjen                SO    Williamsburg                      21:32      6:56
     19      19   Ashley Cumpton               SR    Knoxville                         21:45      7:00
     20      20   Elise Boulton                FR    Montezuma                         21:47      7:01
     21      21   Mairead Brownell             SR    Grinnell                          21:51      7:02
     22      22   Lauren Woeste                SO    Benton Community                  21:56      7:03
     23           Jessica Musgrave             JR    South Tama                        21:57      7:04
     24      23   Alejandra Gaspar             SR    Ottumwa                           21:59      7:05
     25      24   Hailee Ricklefs              FR    Benton Community                  22:00      7:05
     26      25   Paige King                   JR    Benton Community                  22:00      7:05
     27      26   Leah Wilcox                  JR    Oskaloosa                         22:01      7:05
     28      27   Emily Jensen                 JR    Williamsburg                      22:11      7:08
     29      28   Mary Kate Shaver             SR    Lynnville-Sully                   22:11      7:08
     30      29   Olivia Krousie               SR    Montezuma                         22:23      7:12
     31      30   Gracee Kivett                SR    Grinnell                          22:23      7:12
     32      31   Clare Muckler                JR    Newton                            22:26      7:13
     33      32   Morgan Lawson                SR    Ottumwa                           22:29      7:14
     34      33   Hailey Kowzan                SO    Pella                             22:33      7:16
     35      34   Amelia Birker                SO    Vinton-Shellsburg                 22:34      7:16
     36      35   Abby Gruver                  SO    Lynnville-Sully                   22:40      7:18
     37      36   Ashay Malow                  FR    Newton                            22:52      7:22
     38      37   Zoe Shinefeld                SR    Grinnell                          22:57      7:23
     39      38   Mickayla McGill              JR    Knoxville                         22:58      7:23
     40      39   Holli Schulte                JR    Benton Community                  23:00      7:24
     41      40   Lily Parrott                 SO    Belle Plaine                      23:05      7:26
     42      41   Phoenix Chang-Roper          SR    Grinnell                          23:14      7:29
     43      42   Megan Van Zante              FR    Lynnville-Sully                   23:18      7:30
     44      43   Libbie Timmerman             JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 23:25      7:32
     45      44   Aleeya Cheney                JR    Oskaloosa                         23:25      7:32
     46      45   Elly Gloede                  SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 23:30      7:34
     47      46   Lydia Radeke                 FR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 23:37      7:36
     48      47   Megan Lamparek               FR    Williamsburg                      23:39      7:37
     49      48   Sarah Schminke               JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 23:52      7:41
     50      49   Jocelyn Haack                JR    Carlisle                          23:54      7:42
     51      50   Alyssa Ellis                 SR    Benton Community                  23:56      7:42
     52      51   Shelby Hulsebus              SR    Benton Community                  23:56      7:42
     53      52   Abbey Jackson                SO    Knoxville                         24:13      7:48
     54      53   Emery Neer                   JR    Knoxville                         24:13      7:48
     55      54   Tessa Keeton                 SR    Newton                            24:16      7:49
     56      55   Lori Anderson                JR    Benton Community                  24:20      7:50
     57      56   Abbie Barr                   JR    Newton                            24:24      7:51
     58           Kelsie York-Morris           SR    South Tama                        24:26      7:52
     59      57   Laura Toennies               SO    Belle Plaine                      24:39      7:56
     60      58   Emma Goematt                 SO    Knoxville                         24:40      7:57
     61      59   Christine Nikkel             SR    Lynnville-Sully                   24:45      7:58
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     62      60   Charlie Vermeer              SO    Knoxville                         24:53      8:00
     63      61   Emily Trinkle                FR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 24:54      8:01
     64      62   Emily Van Gorp               JR    Lynnville-Sully                   24:57      8:02
     65      63   Lindy Slocum                 FR    Oskaloosa                         25:06      8:05
     66      64   Tori Dye                     SR    Knoxville                         25:21      8:10
     67      65   Kathryn Sitas                FR    Williamsburg                      25:27      8:12
     68      66   Abby Lumsden                 FR    Oskaloosa                         25:29      8:12
     69      67   Maddie Erhart                JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 25:32      8:13
     70      68   Grace Versteegh              JR    Oskaloosa                         25:39      8:15
     71      69   Original Tesfay              SR    Newton                            25:55      8:21
     72      70   Willow Oswalt                FR    Newton                            26:03      8:23
     73      71   Ashton Bohlen                JR    Belle Plaine                      26:10      8:25
     74      72   Kennedy Sorenson             JR    Carlisle                          26:20      8:28
     75      73   Ciara Hirsch                 SR    Montezuma                         26:27      8:31
     76      74   Ella Anderson                FR    Carlisle                          26:28      8:31
     77      75   Hannah Eichhorn              SO    Belle Plaine                      26:32      8:32
     78      76   Anniston McDougall           SO    Oskaloosa                         26:38      8:34
     79      77   Lydia Armbrecht              FR    Williamsburg                      26:42      8:36
     80      78   Ashton Thompson              SO    Lynnville-Sully                   26:46      8:37
     81      79   Adelynn Ahartz               JR    Carlisle                          26:47      8:37
     82      80   Haley Breeden                SR    Lynnville-Sully                   26:53      8:39
     83      81   Carissa Van Zee              SO    Montezuma                         27:24      8:49
     84      82   Hope Brecht                  JR    Belle Plaine                      27:36      8:53
     85      83   Lizzie Winkie                SO    Belle Plaine                      29:33      9:31
     86      84   Aoife Lyons                  SR    Montezuma                         29:55      9:38
     87      85   Ashley Armstrong             SR    Montezuma                         29:59      9:39
     88      86   Delaney Schnathorst          SO    Carlisle                          30:01      9:40
     89      87   Breck Goodman                SR    Montezuma                         32:15     10:23
     90      88   Taylor Plumb                 SO    Belle Plaine                      32:59     10:37
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Grinnell Invitational
Varsity Girls     Ahrens Recreation Complex, Grinnell, IA     9/5/2017     Partly Cloudy, Wind NNW 10-20mph & 64°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Pella                             Score =   41
    4    Caroline McMartin, SO          20:32  6:37
    6    Annika Pingel, SR              20:56  6:44
    7    Ashley Blommers, FR            21:01  6:46
   10    Chelsea Jorgensen, FR          21:09  6:48
   14    Makayla Kruse, JR              21:23  6:53
   16    Erica Halstead, SR             21:27  6:54
   33    Hailey Kowzan, SO              22:33  7:16

  2) Grinnell                          Score =   74
    1    Mary Blanchard, SO             19:03  6:08
    9    Nola Conner, SO                21:08  6:48
   13    Anjali Jones, SO               21:14  6:50
   21    Mairead Brownell, SR           21:51  7:02
   30    Gracee Kivett, SR              22:23  7:12
   37    Zoe Shinefeld, SR              22:57  7:23
   41    Phoenix Chang-Roper, SR        23:14  7:29

  3) Ottumwa                           Score =   79
    2    Kylie Latham, SR               19:36  6:18
    5    Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, SO       20:49  6:42
   17    Meghan Coulter, FR             21:32  6:56
   23    Alejandra Gaspar, SR           21:59  7:05
   32    Morgan Lawson, SR              22:29  7:14

  4) Williamsburg                      Score =  115
    8    Grace Schaefer, SO             21:04  6:47
   15    Kaitlin Wille, JR              21:24  6:53
   18    Megan Rathjen, SO              21:32  6:56
   27    Emily Jensen, JR               22:11  7:08
   47    Megan Lamparek, FR             23:39  7:37
   65    Kathryn Sitas, FR              25:27  8:12
   77    Lydia Armbrecht, FR            26:42  8:36

  5) Benton Community                  Score =  160
   22    Lauren Woeste, SO              21:56  7:03
   24    Hailee Ricklefs, FR            22:00  7:05
   25    Paige King, JR                 22:00  7:05
   39    Holli Schulte, JR              23:00  7:24
   50    Alyssa Ellis, SR               23:56  7:42
   51    Shelby Hulsebus, SR            23:56  7:42
   55    Lori Anderson, JR              24:20  7:50

  6) Newton                            Score =  189
   12    Rachel Rhoads, JR              21:13  6:50
   31    Clare Muckler, JR              22:26  7:13
   36    Ashay Malow, FR                22:52  7:22
   54    Tessa Keeton, SR               24:16  7:49
   56    Abbie Barr, JR                 24:24  7:51
   69    Original Tesfay, SR            25:55  8:21
   70    Willow Oswalt, FR              26:03  8:23

  7) Oskaloosa                         Score =  210
   11    Lauren Coon, JR                21:09  6:49
   26    Leah Wilcox, JR                22:01  7:05
   44    Aleeya Cheney, JR              23:25  7:32
   63    Lindy Slocum, FR               25:06  8:05
   66    Abby Lumsden, FR               25:29  8:12
   68    Grace Versteegh, JR            25:39  8:15
   76    Anniston McDougall, SO         26:38  8:34

  8) Vinton-Shellsburg                 Score =  216
   34    Amelia Birker, SO              22:34  7:16
   43    Libbie Timmerman, JR           23:25  7:32
   45    Elly Gloede, SR                23:30  7:34
   46    Lydia Radeke, FR               23:37  7:36
   48    Sarah Schminke, JR             23:52  7:41
   61    Emily Trinkle, FR              24:54  8:01
   67    Maddie Erhart, JR              25:32  8:13

  9) Knoxville                         Score =  220
   19    Ashley Cumpton, SR             21:45  7:00
   38    Mickayla McGill, JR            22:58  7:23
   52    Abbey Jackson, SO              24:13  7:48
   53    Emery Neer, JR                 24:13  7:48
   58    Emma Goematt, SO               24:40  7:57
   60    Charlie Vermeer, SO            24:53  8:00
   64    Tori Dye, SR                   25:21  8:10

 10) Lynnville-Sully                   Score =  226
   28    Mary Kate Shaver, SR           22:11  7:08
   35    Abby Gruver, SO                22:40  7:18
   42    Megan Van Zante, FR            23:18  7:30
   59    Christine Nikkel, SR           24:45  7:58
   62    Emily Van Gorp, JR             24:57  8:02
   78    Ashton Thompson, SO            26:46  8:37
   80    Haley Breeden, SR              26:53  8:39

 11) Carlisle                          Score =  277
    3    Megan Sievers, JR              20:07  6:29
   49    Jocelyn Haack, JR              23:54  7:42
   72    Kennedy Sorenson, JR           26:20  8:28
   74    Ella Anderson, FR              26:28  8:31
   79    Adelynn Ahartz, JR             26:47  8:37
   86    Delaney Schnathorst, SO        30:01  9:40

 12) Montezuma                         Score =  287
   20    Elise Boulton, FR              21:47  7:01
   29    Olivia Krousie, SR             22:23  7:12
   73    Ciara Hirsch, SR               26:27  8:31
   81    Carissa Van Zee, SO            27:24  8:49
   84    Aoife Lyons, SR                29:55  9:38
   85    Ashley Armstrong, SR           29:59  9:39
   87    Breck Goodman, SR              32:15 10:23

 13) Belle Plaine                      Score =  325
   40    Lily Parrott, SO               23:05  7:26
   57    Laura Toennies, SO             24:39  7:56
   71    Ashton Bohlen, JR              26:10  8:25
   75    Hannah Eichhorn, SO            26:32  8:32
   82    Hope Brecht, JR                27:36  8:53
   83    Lizzie Winkie, SO              29:33  9:31
   88    Taylor Plumb, SO               32:59 10:37

 Incomplete Teams:

 South Tama
   23    Jessica Musgrave, JR        21:57     7:04
   58    Kelsie York-Morris, SR      24:26     7:52
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